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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
03.01.2023 04.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 415786 403130 405040 1910 10746

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 276246 257378 258987 1609 17259
3 AURANGABAD DIV. 239126 225946 226327 381 12799

4 NAGPUR DIV. 293321 280559 280706 147 12615

5 PUNE DIV. 132369 120213 120277 64 12092

6 KONKAN DIV. 69729 68792 68812 20 917
Total 1426577 1356018 1360149 4131 66428



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
03.01.2023 04.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61655 59290 61111 1821 544
2 AMRAVATI 95804 86690 87647 957 8157
3 AKOLA 49547 45401 45699 298 3848
4 YAVATMAL 65510 62005 62225 220 3285
5 BEED 35396 33512 33729 217 1667
6 BULDHANA 44845 43308 43393 85 1452
7 GONDIA 96381 93729 93813 84 2568
8 SOLAPUR 53287 47002 47051 49 6236
9 WASHIM 20540 19974 20023 49 517

10 AURANGABAD 36942 36417 36463 46 479
11 NAGPUR 37510 35832 35876 44 1634
12 NANDED 69760 66863 66905 42 2855
13 JALGAON 80311 77799 77837 38 2474
14 LATUR 20888 20322 20359 37 529
15 NASHIK 89794 87731 87763 32 2031
16 JALNA 24179 21494 21518 24 2661
17 DHULE 64824 63567 63586 19 1238
18 RATNAGIRI 10008 9898 9915 17 93
19 PARBHANI 19147 18382 18396 14 751
20 SANGLI 22667 21257 21269 12 1398
21 GADCHIROLI 31574 31251 31259 8 315
22 CHANDRAPUR 43724 39891 39898 7 3826
23 BHANDARA 65448 62275 62278 3 3170
24 SATARA 15885 15838 15840 2 45
25 SINDHUDURG 5295 5090 5092 2 203
26 OSMANABAD 14691 12994 12995 1 1696
27 PALGHAR 34929 34802 34803 1 126
28 PUNE 22495 18430 18431 1 4064
29 WARDHA 18684 17581 17582 1 1102
30 HINGOLI 18123 15962 15962 0 2161
31 KOLHAPUR 18035 17686 17686 0 349
32 NANDURBAR 119202 114743 114743 0 4459
33 RAIGAD 9882 9752 9752 0 130
34 THANE 9615 9250 9250 0 365

Total 1426577 1356018 1360149 4131 66428



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 03.01.2023 04.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 405040 294195 294552 357 110488

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 226327 113627 113747 120 112580

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 258987 161779 161882 103 97105

4 NAGPUR DIV. 280706 212746 212835 89 67871

5 PUNE DIV. 120277 79474 79516 42 40761
6 KONKAN DIV. 68812 50035 50052 17 18760

Total 1360149 911856 912584 728 447565



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 03.01.2023 04.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61111 41523 41700 177 19411
2 NASHIK 87763 68913 69005 92 18758
3 NANDURBAR 114743 86873 86909 36 27834
4 BULDHANA 43393 21779 21810 31 21583
5 JALGAON 77837 51789 51817 28 26020
6 AURANGABAD 36463 19906 19933 27 16530
7 AMRAVATI 87647 62917 62943 26 24704
8 DHULE 63586 45097 45121 24 18465
9 GONDIA 93813 78625 78649 24 15164

10 YAVATMAL 62225 35095 35118 23 27107
11 NANDED 66905 34787 34807 20 32098
12 AKOLA 45699 33717 33735 18 11964
13 OSMANABAD 12995 5259 5277 18 7718
14 BHANDARA 62278 45375 45392 17 16886
15 GADCHIROLI 31259 20616 20633 17 10626
16 CHANDRAPUR 39898 27194 27210 16 12688
17 LATUR 20359 8995 9011 16 11348
18 SOLAPUR 47051 30673 30688 15 16363
19 HINGOLI 15962 9491 9503 12 6459
20 NAGPUR 35876 28168 28180 12 7696
21 SATARA 15840 9675 9686 11 6154
22 BEED 33729 16893 16903 10 16826
23 JALNA 21518 11769 11778 9 9740
24 PUNE 18431 12896 12905 9 5526
25 PARBHANI 18396 6527 6535 8 11861
26 RAIGAD 9752 8250 8258 8 1494
27 SANGLI 21269 13810 13816 6 7453
28 WASHIM 20023 8271 8276 5 11747
29 PALGHAR 34803 25122 25125 3 9678
30 RATNAGIRI 9915 6393 6396 3 3519
31 WARDHA 17582 12768 12771 3 4811
32 SINDHUDURG 5092 3721 3723 2 1369
33 KOLHAPUR 17686 12420 12421 1 5265
34 THANE 9250 6549 6550 1 2700

Total 1360149 911856 912584 728 447565



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 03.01.2023 04.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107169 107192 23 11698

2 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27641 27661 20 3504

3 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 144968 144988 20 38418

4 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85012 84965 8 16543

5 PUNE DIV. 63520 62782 62782 0 738

6 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88278 88278 0 10541

Total 597308 515850 515866 71 81442



Sr. 
No.

District Target 03.01.2023 04.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 JALGAON 23481 21992 22013 21 1468
2 JALNA 19978 18380 18396 16 1582
3 THANE 5035 4595 4611 16 424
4 GADCHIROLI 16734 14030 14037 7 2697
5 RATNAGIRI 7076 6635 6639 4 437
6 OSMANABAD 24853 15668 15671 3 9182
7 NANDURBAR 18578 13945 13947 2 4631
8 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23187 23188 1 7527
9 LATUR 27100 23589 23590 1 3510

10 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32294 32294 0 720
11 AKOLA 20522 16167 16167 0 4355
12 AMRAVATI 20930 18207 18207 0 2723
13 AURANGABAD 25063 18990 18990 0 6073
14 BEED 26562 23287 23287 0 3275
15 BULDHANA 20373 19771 19771 0 602
16 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
17 GONDIA 13723 11621 11621 0 2102
18 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
19 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
20 NAGPUR 11291 10517 10517 0 774
21 NANDED 23768 16436 16436 0 7332
22 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
23 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
24 PARBHANI 17784 16082 16082 0 1702
25 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
26 RAIGAD 5906 5599 5599 0 307
27 SANGLI 8732 8571 8571 0 161
28 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
29 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
30 SOLAPUR 18718 18374 18374 0 344
31 WARDHA 11455 10509 10509 0 946
32 WASHIM 10441 9957 9957 0 484
33 YAVATMAL 26553 24176 24176 0 2377
34 BHANDARA 17590 15148 15093 -55 2497

Total 597308 515850 515866 71 81442



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 03.01.2023 04.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107192 80540 80640 100 26552

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 144988 93631 93678 47 51310

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 88278 57633 57677 44 30601

4 NAGPUR DIV. 84965 64034 64070 36 20895

5 PUNE DIV. 62782 49071 49097 26 13685

6 KONKAN DIV. 27661 21785 21803 18 5858

Total 515866 366694 366965 271 148901



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 03.01.2023 04.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32294 25569 25613 44 6681
2 BULDHANA 19771 11517 11540 23 8231
3 JALGAON 22013 16147 16167 20 5846
4 GONDIA 11621 8819 8837 18 2784
5 NASHIK 22247 17199 17217 18 5030
6 JALNA 18396 8814 8831 17 9565
7 AMRAVATI 18207 12717 12731 14 5476
8 LATUR 23590 16456 16467 11 7123
9 DHULE 16691 11963 11973 10 4718

10 HINGOLI 12536 8604 8613 9 3923
11 RAIGAD 5599 4228 4237 9 1362
12 SATARA 10569 8853 8862 9 1707
13 CHANDRAPUR 23188 17247 17255 8 5933
14 NANDURBAR 13947 9662 9670 8 4277
15 SOLAPUR 18374 14135 14142 7 4232
16 PUNE 12740 9348 9354 6 3386
17 WARDHA 10509 7777 7783 6 2726
18 AKOLA 16167 11155 11160 5 5007
19 AURANGABAD 18990 13761 13765 4 5225
20 OSMANABAD 15671 9538 9542 4 6129
21 PALGHAR 8711 6611 6615 4 2096
22 THANE 4611 3528 3531 3 1080
23 GADCHIROLI 14037 9590 9592 2 4445
24 KOLHAPUR 12528 10271 10273 2 2255
25 NANDED 16436 10931 10933 2 5503
26 SANGLI 8571 6464 6466 2 2105
27 BHANDARA 15093 11940 11941 1 3152
28 NAGPUR 10517 8661 8662 1 1855
29 RATNAGIRI 6639 5653 5654 1 985
30 SINDHUDURG 2101 1765 1766 1 335
31 WASHIM 9957 6104 6105 1 3852
32 YAVATMAL 24176 16140 16141 1 8035
33 BEED 23287 12737 12737 0 10550
34 PARBHANI 16082 12790 12790 0 3292

Total 515866 366694 366965 271 148901


